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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

UG [3 Years Program(s)]
UG [4 Years Program(s]] 80 80 40 40
PG [2 Years Program(s]] 168 168

PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60



Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Programs)]

PG [3 Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Mo. of
Female
Students

Mo. of
Male
Students

1227 1104
116 126
116 168
98 39

Within State
(Including
male &
female)

Total
Students

2331 2331
242 242
284 284
137 137

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

UG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

848

B85

740

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

848

685

695

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Economically
Backward

{Including male &

female)

218

80

80

10

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

{2015-16)

(2016-17)

Socially

Challenged
(SC+5T+0BC

Including male &
female)

273 454
105 8
60 140
i 61

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

695

651

627

Mo. of students
receiving Freeships /
Scholarships from the
State and Central
Government

Mo. of
students
placed

290

263

229

No. of students
receiving Freeships
!/ Scholarships from
Institution Funds

37 ]
14 0
0 ]
0 ]

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amountin Rs.)

162716 (one lakh sixty two
thousand and sixteen )

203485 (two lakhs three thousand
four hundred and eighty f)

212500 (two lakh twelve thousand
and five hundred )

Mo. of students
receiving Freeships
/ Scholarships from
the Private Bodies

MNo. of students
who are not
receiving any
Freeships /
Scholarships

163

Mo. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

126

163

165



UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students admitted | Academic No. of students graduating in | No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake inthe | students admitted in the | Year through Lateral entry Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year year placed Studies

(2011-12) 55 E5 (2012-13) 0 (2014-15) 40 10 293100 (two lakhs ninty three 15
thousand and one hundred)

(2012-13) &7 &7 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 30 ] 0 (Zero) 18

{2013-14) 40 40 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 39 0 0 (Zero) 10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of students Median salary of placed graduates | No. of students selected for
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies

(2013-14) 168 131 (2014-15) 108 52 50000 (fifty thousand) 5

(2014-15) 168 135 (2015-16) 110 18 50000 (fifty thousand) 2

(2015-16) 168 130 (2016-17) 116 2 50000 (fifty thousand) 1

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students admitted | Academic No. of students graduating in | No. of Median salary of placed Mo. of students
Year students intake in the | students admitted in Year through Lateral entry Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
{2012-13) 60 58 {2013-14) 0 (2014-15}) 53 8 240000 (two lakhs abd fourty 2
thousand)
(2013-14) 60 28 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 21 3 264500 (two lakhs sixty four 1

thousand and five hundred)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 627074 (Six lakhs twenty seven thousand 677927 (Six lakhs seventy seven thousand 505038 (Five lakhs five thousand and thirty
and seventy four) nine hundred and twenty seven) eight)
New Equipment for Laboratories 2820894 (Twenty eight lakhs twenty 794976 (Seven lakhs ninty four thousand 2971047 (Twenty nine lakhs seventy one

thousand eight hundred and ninety four) nine hundred and seventy six) thousand and fourty seven)



Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and

Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

627074 (5ix lakhs twenty seven thousand
and seventy four)

2820894 (Twenty eight lakhs twenty
thousand eight hundred and ninety four)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

15584497 (One crore fifty five lakhs eighty
four thousand four hindred and ninty seven)

63888301 (Six crores thirty eight lakhs eighty
eight thousand three hundred and one)

64440707 (six crores fourty four lakhs fourty
thousand seven hundred and seven)

1893307 (Eighteen lakhs ninty three
thousand three hundred and seven)

677927 (5ix lakhs seventy seven thousand
nine hundred and twenty seven)

794976 (Seven lakhs ninty four thousand
nine hundred and seventy six)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

11719132 (One crore seventeen lakhs
ninteen lakhs one hundred and thirty two)

55670681 (Five crores fifty six lakhs seventy
thousand six hundered and eighty one)

53928368 (five crores thirty nine lakhs
twenty eight thousand three hunderd and
sixty eight)

15941841 (Fifteen lakhs ninty four thousand
one hundred and eifgty one)

505038 (Five lakhs five thousand and thirty
eight)

2971047 (Twenty nine lakhs seventy one
thousand and fourty seven)

317450 (Three lakhs seventeen thousand
Four Hundred And Fifty )

3560840 (Thirty five lakhs sixty thousand
eight hundred and fourty)

28611574 (Two crores eighty six lakhs eleven
thousand five hundred and seventu four)

502780 (Five crores two lakhs six thousand
seven hunderd and eighty )

70443391 (seven crores four lakhs fourty
three thousand three hundred and ninty
one)

380881 (Three lakhs eighty thousand eight
hundred and eighty one)



PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings



Faculty Details

Srmo

10

11

12

13

Name

A ESTHER SANDHYA

A JAYA MADHURI LATHA

A LOURDURAJINI
KUMARI

A RAMESH
A RAVINDER

ANCY JOHN

ANJALI PRASAD

ARPITHA RANI

B BHASKAR RAD
B SAMARESH

B SHOWBHAGYA
LAKSHMI

BINNURI SAHITYA,

C SANDEEP REDDY

41

32

50

32

43

30

35

23

25

Designation

Lecturer
Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

B.Tech
M.Sc.

MCA

MFA
M.Tech

M.COM

Ph.D

MCA

MEA
M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.COM

MP_Ed.

Experience (In
Months)

132
132

108

108

132

12

108
72

12

12

48

Is Associated Last
Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

12-06-2006
27-07-2006

19-06-2008

01-07-2008
12-06-2006

01-08-2017

08-06-2016

08-06-2017

16-06-2008
10-06-2011

01-07-2016

16-06-2016

10-07-2013

Leaving
Date

Association type

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CH KAVYA

CH SIRISHA
CHALCEDONY KAITHA
D GURU DEVI

D SARITHA

DHEERA] KUMAR SAHU
DOLLY I1SAAC

E PRAVEENA

ELSITAD

G A CHAKRAVARTHI

G ANITHA MARY

G LOURDU APARNMNA

G SHIVARAJANI YADAV
G SIRISHA

G SREERAMULU

G SRIVATSA

GRACE SAROJINI ISRAEL

| BALAJI

30

32

41

36

51

43

37

23

39

30

35

37

33

56

29

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.COM

Ph.D
MBA
M.Sc.
M.5c.
M.Sc.
M. Phil
M.COM

MCJ: Masters of Communication
& Journalism

M.5cC.

MCA
MBA
M.COM
MCA

M. Phil

MCJ: Masters of Communication
& Journalism

M. Phil

B.Tech

120

48

24

96

132

72

168

36

84

48

24

72

12

132

48

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-2017

11-06-2007

10-06-2013

18-06-2016

25-06-2009

03-07-2006

28-11-20M

01-08-2003

19-06-2014

20-06-2017

02-08-2010

01-03-2013

08-06-2015

08-08-2011

08-06-2016

10-06-2010

24-07-2006

13-06-2013

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

JACINTHA VINCENT
JACQUELINE WILLIAMS

JASMIN REGILA RANI G D

JEMMY EVANGELINE
JESUPADAM V |

JOSEPHIN BHARATHI
VEGE

K ANIL KUMAR
K ANITHA

K B SHARATH CHANDRA
RAJU

K BHARATHI

K BRAMARAMEBICA

K GYANESHWAR NAVYA

K JATIN

K JESSICA

K KETANA

K KIRAN KUMAR

K KRISHNA MOHAN

48

40

27

B5

39

3%

39

30

42

30

24

24

25

26

43

49

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.E

MCJ: Masters of Communication

& Journalism
MBA
MCA

M.ScC.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.5cC.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.ScC.

M. Phil

Ph.D

240

24

12

24

48

156

36

48

84

168

36

12

168

240

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

NoO

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-07-1997

08-06-2015

08-06-2016

01-08-2015

02-07-2013

13-06-2004

09-06-2014

10-06-2013

10-06-2010

09-06-2003

12-06-2017

08-06-2017

21-06-2017

09-06-2014

13-12-2016

25-08-2003

15-02-1997

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular



49

50

51

52

53

54

L

56

=

58

59

60

61

62

63

b5

K LUCAS REDDY

K RAMA

K5 HNELSOM

K SARAS CHANDRA

K SHANTHI

K S5IVA RAMA KRISHNA

K SUDHA SUNDARI

K VIJAYALAKSHMI

KAVITHA JOSHI
L JOJI REDDY
LALITHA KUMARI B
LAVANYA G
LOURDU PRAKASH
REDDY

M ANUSHA

M ARCHANA

M GEETHA

M H MARY PATRICIA

51

28

a7

40

11

51

36

a7

34

32

24

27

N

37

23

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.5c.

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.5cC.

M.5cC.

M.5cC.

M.Tech

M.A

324

252

48

240

24

48

192

144

120

348

24

48

120

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-06-1990

25-06-1996

21-07-2017

13-06-2013

15-02-1997

01-07-2015

09-11-2013

23-07-2001

10-06-2005

11-06-2007

13-07-1988

05-06-2017

08-06-2017

01-08-2015

13-06-2013

11-06-2007

08-06-2017

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual




66

&7

68

69

70

I

12

135

74

15

76

77

78

¥

80

81

82

83

M JAYARAMUDU
M KARTHIK

M SAILAJA

M V B SHAILAJA
M V RAJA GOPAL

M VEERA SWAMY

MASRATH BUTOOL

MAURIMNA FRANSWAH

N ANIL KUMAR

N INDIRA PRASAD

N KAVITHA

N MARIA DAS
NVSMARUTHI RAM
MITYANANDA GHOSH

P ANTHONY

P JANARDHAN NAIDU
P M MAMATHA RANI

P NIKITHA

56

28

43

37

45

39

29

36

a1

41

42

49

55

45

48

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

M.5cC.

M.5cC.

M.COM

M.5cC.

M.COM

M.Tech

M.A

M. Phil

MBA

M.5cC.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

MEA

M.A

M.COM

364

36

96

48

276

25

24

228

156

240

108

264

24

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

MNo

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-09-1985

10-02-2014

23-06-2009

10-06-2013

16-08-1994

08-06-2017

08-06-2015

08-06-2017

08-06-2015

16-07-1998

10-06-2004

21-07-1997

09-06-2008

03-07-1995

01-06-2017

20-07-2015

05-06-2008

08-06-2017

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



85

86

87

88

29

90

S1

92

03

94

G5

96

97

98

95

100

P RA] KUMAR REDDY

P 5 R MALATHI

P SANTHOSH KUMAR

P SUDHA RANI

P SURESH KUMAR
P THIRUPATHI

PV NAGALAKSHMI
PV R 5 PRASAD

P VENKATESWARLU

PY RADHIKA

PHEEI PRIYADARSINI P
PRACHI GUPTA

R SINDHU

RACHEL SHALINI

RAMU M

RATNAVANI G

RIMI ANWESHI SP

24

a7

35

38

32

48

47

32

36

42

3%

30

51

29

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.COM

B.E

M.A

M.COM

M.Tech

Ph.D

MCA

B.E

Ph.D

M.COM

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

12

156

12

204

24

24

896

336

24

12

72

24

120

108

108

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-06-2016

25-06-2004

23-06-2016

16-06-2000

20-07-2015

08-06-2015

08-06-2009

01-07-1995

08-06-2015

08-06-2016

10-06-2011

08-06-2015

11-06-2007

18-07-2008

08-06-2017

09-06-2008

08-06-2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

5 ASMA SULTANA

5 HEMALATHA
5 P MYDHILI

S RAJU

5 SOBHA RANI

S UMA MAHESWARA
RAOC

SANGEETHA P

SHAKIRA SULTANA

SHALINI MAMTA JYOTHI

R

SHOWRILU

SOMIKA SHARMA

SRINIVASA RAD R

SRITAMA MAITRA
SUDHAKAR REDDY P
SUNINDITA,

SWARALIPI NANDI

26

39

43

54

36

25

38

38

40

30

33

31

42

36

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.5c.

MCA

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.5c.

MEA

M.5c.

Ph.D

M.5cC.

M.LISC

Ph.D

M.ScC.

M.A

M.ScC.

M.A

Ph.D

84

96

228

B84

84

168

it

12

36

24

96

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Mo

Yes

Yes

Yes

Mo

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-06-2017

12-01-2010

08-06-2009

09-06-2017

0&-06-2000

10-06-2010

12-06-2017

08-06-2017

02-08-2010

07-06-2004

10-06-2011

08-06-2016

09-06-2014

08-06-2015

08-06-2009

10-07-2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

1259

130

131

132

T HANOK
T KAVITHA

T LOURDHU REDDY

T RAMYA

T SRAVANTHI

T SUCHITRA NAIDU
T SUNEETHA

T VEMKATESH

T VISWANATH

THERESA VINAYASEELA
V HARSHA SHASTRI
V JAGADHISH

VK S AMULYA

V'V 5 CHALAPATHI RAD
¥ ANJAN] KUMARI

Y LAKSHMI PARIMALA,

34

30

40

45

38

45

24

45

47

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

MBA

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.5cC.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.5cC.

M.ScC.

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.COM

M.ScC.

MBA

M.5cC.

168

24

12

T

84

156

24

120

12

108

84

96

120

T

36

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06-2003

08-06-2015

08-06-2016

14-06-2011

10-06-2010

14-06-2004

08-06-2015

11-06-2007

08-06-2016

09-06-2008

10-06-2010

17-06-2009

21-06-2017

11-06-2007

10-06-2010

09-06-2014

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Regular
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